zip COL«:-_._é 0.6 (9 "}\,

W ’77&704,2@ ,FL@Z@Z&/ |
24 20 W/w@ef/"
B f e

‘\ N

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Q\i\\g\x\ N




FD-36 (Rev. 5-20464)
cwh

FBI
Date: 5/24/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SAC, CHICAGO
FROM: SAC, NEWARK (44-854) (P)

MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

Enclosed for Memph and Chicago is one Xerox
each of a four page letter dated 5/18/68, from JERR
. Also enclosed for each of
these offices is a Xerox ¢opy of the envelope which contained
this letter. 1In addition there is enclosed for each office
a Xerox copy of a letter dated April 23 from JERRY RAY to
PCI FETTERS and a Xerox copy of the envelope which contained

this letter.

On 5/21/68, PCI MARJORIE LOUISE FETTERS advised
SA JOHN E. OTTO at approximately 1:00 am on the same day
JERRY RAY telephonically contacted her at 609-964-4923, thke
number of the telephone at PCI's residence at 2420 Arnold
St., Camden, NJ°

Informant stated JERRY RAY said he might not be
able to come to Camden as he prevbusly indicated he would.
Informant pressed him for an explanation and he replied he
wouldrather give her his answer as to why he probably would
not come to Camden in two or three weeks in a letter.

JERRY RAY then encouraged informant to come to

2 > Memphis (Encl. 4) ' 7//7/ / Q/ 7 Mﬂ / .

- Chicago (Encl. 4) SEARCHED...............INDEXED. . Zo).....
4 - Newark SERIALIZED.. . FILED.... Y.
(1 - 137-6826) _@afa,.}gcs

JEO:js
(8)

Appr Sent
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




,I.nx' 44-854 ';

f'Chieago at his exponse._ Whon she told hin she could not make',

. -.such a trip due to her recent delivery of a baby, JERRY RAY :
- said he would call her again on Friday (5/24/68 and they could

' ’fdiscuss the matter again. i RN , -

. ‘:m,". On 5121/68, 1n£otnant furnished the two onclosed
 'letters. She said she received the letter dated 5/18/68, on
.5/21/68. The second letter she said she previeus overlooked
when she furmished JERRY RAY's letters to SA OTWO. She noted
. that enclosed in the letter of 5/18/68, vas 320 00 1n currency
_,,tron JIRBY RAY for he"ersonal use. ,

o On 5/21/68, 1nfornaht sont t'o lottors to JERRY RAY.
V_In one she enclosed two photographs of herself. 1In the socond

" letter she questioned-JERRY RAY as to why he 1is apparently

‘trying to avoid coning to visit her 1n Canden.‘,

=T ‘: The 1ntoruant was 1nstructed to vrite the second ‘ :
- ,ot tho described two letters in an effort to learn if JERRY RAY
'1s possibly antioipating some form of oontaet relative to

-'this caso. o

-‘-h———-

CHICAGO

R AT CHICAGO- ILL.. The Chioago Office is’ requested .
g;;yto advise oV T JEERY RAY's reason for no longer wanting
to come to Camden; 'NJ, to see informant is anyway related vith ‘
_ his efforts to cooperate with the FBI in Chicago. If a trip
by JERRY RAY to Camden in the mnear future would interfer with
" any of the Chicago Office's efforts to . locate the subject,
. Chicago is requested - “to advise Newark of same 80 appropriate
' {;1nstructions can be givon to PCI FETTBRS. .

ARHED AND DAIGB&OUS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CO 44-299
MBM : nms
1

RE: Investigation regarding 1955 Fofd sedan bearing 1968
South Carolina License B52696 Ampounded by Syracuse,
New York, Police Department.

On May 17, 1968, the Albany Division advised that a
1955 Ford sedan, Fairlane, white and blue, bearing 1968 South
Carolina License B52696 had been impounded May 1, 1968, when
located in thg¢ 100 Block of Temple Street at Syracuse, New
York. This yehicle had been impounded by the Syracuse, New
York Police Department, had Vehicle Identification Number
USNT130747 4nd had not been claimed by the owner.

On May 17, 1968, Mrs. MAE YOUNG, Car Registration
Section, South Carolina Highway Department, Codumbia, South
Carolina, advised above license was issued to” JAMES H, SUMMEY
203 Ashmore Street, Greer, South Carolina, for a 1961 Ford, Falcon,
Vehicle Identification Number 1H176172167

On May 20, 1968, JAMES H, SUMMEY, 203 Ashmore Street,
Greer, South Carolina, advised SA EDWARD M, CONROY as follows:

He is the owner of a 1961 Falcon that is parked at
his home. He stated the current 1968 tags on the car are the
only ones that he has had, that none have been stolemn or
replaced,

On May 20, 1968, Mr. SUMMEY advised that his son had
examined the car and determined that both 1968 South Carolima
plates Number B52696 are presently onm the car.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/24/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

(Priority)

: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, COLUMBIA (44-299) (P)

MURKIN
CR

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re Albany airtel to Atlanta, 5/13/68.

Enclosed for Memphis are 15/copies, for Albany
2 copies and for Atlanta 1 copy of igvestigative insert
re investigation concerning 1955 Fo¥d sedan reportedly
bearing 1968 S. C. License B52696"mpounded by Syracuse,
New York PD,

LEADS:
ALBANY: .
AT SYRACUSE, N, Y,

-Will recheck to determine license located on
instant car as 1968 S. C. License B52696 issued for 1961
Falcon as<both tags are currently on vehicle at Greer, S. C.

{2 - Memphis (Encls-15)

2 - Albany (44-493) (Encls-2)

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) (Encl-1) (Info)
2 - Columbia

MBM :nms K/x/»/ﬁ/?
) SEARCHED INDEXED
SERIALIZED,&........FILED

/),

Approved:

Spetial Agent in Charge
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| SERIALIZED, .
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 5/21/68

DONALD BRUCE LIVELY/ Investments, 1600 LTV Tower, -
residing at 7215 Palado Street, telephone AD 9-5447, Dallas,
related that the only person he recalls receivimng telephone
calls from im Puerto Vallarta, Mexico is RAY CARSON. He
said he vacationmed in Puerto Vallarta for about two weeks in
about October, 1967 and for about three weeks in early February,
1968. While vacationing there he met CARSON, who was a free
lance real estate broker. Subsequent to his first visit to
Mexico, he received about five or six telephone calls from
CARSON in regard to the possibility of LIVELY's buying a house
in Puerto Vallarta. The purchase was not consummn®ted,and he
later learmed that CARSON had been deported from Mexico for
some reason. The last he heard of CARSON he was imn Costa Rica.

During the first wvacation he took im Puerto Vallarta,
LIVELY rented a house known as Casa Los Rapidos and on the
second vacation, he rented a house known as Casa Amorillo.
CARSON also lived im a private residence but did not have a
telephone in his home.

LIVELY viewed photographs of JAMES EARL RAY and
stated this person was completely umnknown to him.

SEARCHED.d...........INDEXED.Z)__
SERIALIZED....£3)...FILED

MAY 27 1968

4 FBl~WEMPHIS
I / ‘
AR

Dallas 44-2649 ;
on _ 5/20/68 Dallas, Texas File # Memphis 44-1987 — Sl B-I7S

SAs WILLIAM B. HOLLOMAN & JAMES
by J. SHERMAN/WBH/jc Date dictated ___5/20/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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"~ UNITED STATES GOV
,Memomna’um

- sac, umpms (44—1987) . paTe 5/21/68

MRS ’ - Wit o . S . o : ~ w7 ‘ .
QPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 o o :
_.MAY 1963 EDITION L S : Co .
©SA PMR 41 CFR) 101-116 ‘ S - o
L

5, DA’LLAS : ,(4'4-”326"49) (_P) R

supeers mmxm e o P
| ‘ ls o i_‘ Re Dallas teletype 5/20/68, concerning telephone f
’ calls made from Puerto Vallarta Mexico in NOvember 1967

EncloSed herewith are’ 15 cop;es of an FD 302
dated 5/20/68, at Dallas, Texas, setting forth results -
of interV1éw of DONALD BRUCE LIVELY, B L

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2 - Dallas
WBH/jc
(4)

Q:Q:_ Memphis (Enc. 15%¥§/ _hf

- | SEA »,:‘ 7
‘ SERIAL}ZED _b’e JfLD:Dx.iD.L@M“ :1:.'
| mar27 el

- FBl — ME

g Buy U 5 ,.".S':‘zvz'ng‘.sj‘ Band.r Regularly ongb“e" Payr&l{ Savings lez N
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Q
FBI |

Date: 5/22/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ' ATR MAIL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, LOS ANGEIES (44-1574)
MURKIN

Re Los Angeles airtel to Bureau dated 5/16/68.

CSIA 4143-S advised on this date that all records
of overseas telephone calls made from Santa Barbara and San
Bernardino, California during March and April 1968 have been
reviewed. One call to Auckland, New Zealand, was located.
This call was made by EDWIN WEISMAN, 1833 La Coronilla Drive,
Santa Barbara, telephone number 962-9239, to M. J. MC CLAREN,
Auckland, telephone 18291. The call was placed on 4/28/68
at 4:03 P.M. and the duration was three minutes.

The above call does not appear to be eilther call
described in Auckland, New Zealand press of 3/14/68 or
4/30/68. Los Angeles will not interview or further identify
EDWIN WEISMAN at this time.

Los Angeles will check with established sources at
Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company, Los Angeles, and
determine if any further action can be taken to identify
call to Auckland. '

Bureau and Memphis will be advised.

Oramsd ot d&-3j3£::\

- Bureau - R SEARCHED INDEXED
Memphis (44-1987) - SERIALIZED Lo FULED . by ...

-~ Los Angeles _ - MAY 27 1968 '
I('\’I% :vih : ) FBI — MEMPHIS_—~

Y /7y fi -

Approved: MQ’ :

: Sﬁi&f Agent in Chorge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



The following invezstigatic
Tijuana, Baja California, Mexic0:

On woy 15, , the Rm ~e Judicial Polize, Tijuana,
Baja Califorria, M\KL oy onaur ted 1ngquiry in t vic] thy
of 15290 Fourth fvernue, Tig n3, Baja California, Me
and determined the fOllOWJﬁg inforration:
Ve By AIw
LWe years. KATAL ! VST
Dentsi Ivstltuce abt 1520 Foureh Bve CTIIE o
and resides sonewrere Irn la Visgta,
BROWN, a nurse who T3es in '1&'10% n@uue
Chula Vigta, (a -romnia, was -wi as
he able O fumrsr = Xele; "1?3;-327“p 510 oL,

dm 2

Tne Lollowing invoztigation was coniucted

Chula Vista, Czlirornls, on Mmd S0, 1CED, by
O"'BRRIFN:

FLOTE e gw “‘iﬂ” W, Seace 250 04H Broadway,
Chula Vi&t$, Carifornia, ar ed that a**wm wat*'y threl
to four monchs nen &b uiawteﬁ re sing roprespepdene
from individua.s who ‘ndicated thcy :ce'ved PeT nama
and address Ghrouzh the "Swingers” rages i,

Since that Cime, sheé has received approeximately
twelve letters from diftferent individuais., At [irst she
held on to these letterz, but later when these letters
appeared to bte of a vulgar nature she disposed of all of
them,

fiiss HROWN could not recall having received any
letcer f{rom a JAMES FARIL RAY or an ERIC STARVO CGALT.

Pnotograpna of JAMFS EARL RAY were displayed to
Miss BROWN and she advised she has no iInformation concerning
him. She further advised that in none of the letters

recelved by her through the "Swingers" magazine were there
contalned any photographs of the senders. 47 a} Qﬁléf%?fae/
SEARCRED .. [ TEDE N
smmuun / iubf.}\”m

P b ks M
i e nd

»/} FBl—l—r;h_F/x—“;()Sb
&/@3 @ﬁg
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,ro-ae (Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

Pate:  5.43-68

Transmit the following in _

(Type in blain text or code)

Via _ AIRTEL AIRMAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRECTOR, FBI
SAC, ST, LOUIS (44=775) P
MURKIN |

REBUAJRTEL, 5-16-68, comncerning allegation by JOHN
EUGENE GAWRON, that subje@t and an unnamed man robbed banE June =
uly, 1967.

On re-interview late 5—22-68 GAWRON revealed location
of bank as Alton, I11,., and identity of unnamed man who robbed
same with subject as JIMMIE (LNU). , Stated hé was Visited by
JIMMIE nights of 5-13 and 5=14«68. ‘ R B

One JAMES H. CARPENTE FBI'# 230243 is known to have
visited GAWRON on ) with another individual,

= Bureau
= Chicago, (Info)
. = Detroit (Info)
= Indianapolis (Info)
= Jacksoen zlnfo)
= Kansas City (Info)

Knoxville (Imnfo)
Memphis (;nfo) ,
= (Info),

1= Minneapolis %Ingog
1 = New Orleanms (Info
1 - Omaba. (Info) . -ﬁé?ﬂv/9947
1 = Little Rock (Imfo) SEARCHED
1 = Springfield (Info) -

HRD :wma
(16)

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



42-=775

SL files disclose BANK OF ALTON, Alton, Ill., was robbed
by two unknown subjects on 7=13=67 (Bufile 91-27494) (SIfile 91-3699)
(SLfile 3%-3877)° Description of number two man could fit RAY,
Number man description does not fit CARPENTER who is 5'8",
140 #, slender build,

St, Louis City Jail recofids‘ésfabnsn‘ ed CARPENTER was in
City Jail from 6-~5-67 to 3-1-68, and therefore could not have
participated in the Alton BR, or met GAWRON during 1967 as alleged.

In view of foregoimg, GAWRON is beimg considered as being
of known unrellability.

Subject should STILL be considered as a possible suspect
in all unsolved bank and other robberies subsequent to 4=23-67.

Subject A & D,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ™S

w035 Thev. 3.22-04, ' : '
-
: :

FBI
Date: 5/23/68

Transmit the following in
: (Type in plaintext or code)

ATRTEL

(Priority)

—— e A . S — — — s s e et Gt W —— —— — Sy ———— —— ASvy Gmwe Ve A B Wn S LA A M. b e —— v e o e S —— o —

DIRECTOR,
8AC, LO3 ANGELIS (b
50T :MURKIN

ReBulirtel to Atlanta, Birminghawm, Los Angeles,
Memnhis and lew Orleans, 5/21/68,

Rebulet advises that avoronriate v
be made at banks to determine identity of
making a withdrawal of .:10,000 and over in cs
confining this inquiry for period of April, 1
RPureau advises that the possibility exists that subject
wzs hired assassin and g pay-cff could heve taken nlace
shortly before or after the murder of MARTIN TLUTHER
KING, JR,

duals

¥or information of
cormaunication th2

il -
For many yes

142}
ol
Y

=

Y B O]
<4
]

oD oy

or Organization Concerned
12se forms are used by the
or nurposes oi discovering
‘resorted to by racketsers,
narcoblcs, [ox’ .3n agsnts, and obtrers engagsd
ectivities as an attenoted method of concealing

-
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oy, 7 ’ME -
SEARCHED........ onsonns INDEXED__[)
SERIALIZED....4 o FILED.....

MAY 27 1968

; FBI — MEMPHIS
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1.

The- TCR-1 is actually comnleted or filled in by
banks, savinis and loan associstions and other financial
tvne institutions when a transsction involves a dow051t,
withdrawal, or other naywment or transfer effected by,
through, or to such financiel institution, which involves

. U.S. Currency as o]lo*s:

Transactions involving

e

52,500 or more of

« Currency in denomlnatlons of 3100

involving more

3. Transactions involving any awmount in any
deno“inetion, ”hich in the judgment of the
finencisl institution excesd thos~s commensurate
with the customary conduct of the nerson or

After ths TCR-1 Foruvs are executed they ere then
sent to the F:deral Reserve Banks and their branchs ,
who in turn retaln them for about one month snd st
which time they are then sent on to IRS Intelligence
Units in the »nerticular area.

In a recent wajor case (YOUNGHA?) within the
Los Angeles Division, the 2bove Informatlon becawme
lmown, anc 25 a resilt a Confidential Source was
develoned who Furnishes us coniss of these forms
on a wselly bzsis, In raviewing the data on suchn
forms it was believed tra® tie informati would
bs of walue in investisstions relatlng Lo Antl-
Racketszsring, Federal HNeserve Act, Bankruotcy,
Ascertaining Financial A»ility, Frauvd Ageinst the
Governrent, Zenlz Robbery and larceny cases as well
as Security t:voe natters,

For the a2bove rsason- the Los Angsles Division
opened a dead Tile centloned:
"CURRELIICY ThRANSA CTIOMD,
EPORTS O TERSONS 0OR
OQRGALIZATIONS THVQLVED
AR"
] ~ 7 -
Los Angeles file 92-3000
And conias of all tre TOR-1 Forws recelvad since
March 3, 1958 have been Tiled alohabetically in a
s~racisl indices alfter ther have bseen indexed to the
ceneral offics index, Thesc Torms ars then reviswss
neriodically for Individuals whose nome continually
reannear for voz3idbly anti-rackeveering matiers,

510,000 or

organization concerned,

N

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LA 1‘.'_1_!."1 57}.}.

necloszed T he BuPrs and each office receiving
cornmunicati unexescuted copy of the TCH-1

For information of the Dureau, the Los Angeles
Division is currently reviewing the TCR-1 Forms for
individuals who may have mede a ;10,000 withdrawal

of funds and anorooriste investigation will be conductad

as o0 each such individual.

each office contact
their division
r the month of
is would expldite
over & larger

o}

v
o

3 cf G2 e @
ct Hy
(e}

>
o
o

Arned and Dangsrous,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. 5/23/68

70:  8AC, ST. Lavxs (uu-175) o
FROM: SAC, JACKSONVILLE (4-769) {p>
‘SUBJ: . uunxxu g

' Re m' ge' :sceards fer JEKRY RAYH!.‘S er RAYHs md
: BUCILLE MARER. = — N

'  on 5/1?768, the fxlas cf anu csf Vital Statistics, T
Jacksonville, Fla., were checked under. the names JERRY RAYNES, o

. JERWY RAYHS, and LUCILLE MAHER mgmivqsly mgarding a mserd
.é! miasn for the years 192$ te asuY. A |

 ARMED AND nan@zaﬂus. .” ‘ﬁ,;,,-11 -

, SEARCHED.....s
s | " o E semmzen,»f?-
» - 8t. Lcm 8 S
@a Memphis (lm..lss‘?) -
' ~ Jacksonville .
. TdW:sex .
(s)
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m | azmms, $i ¢ tn-.aams .
' mmnu eax-:m m

alctel dated uaxsa, L
Ra mwéu mmﬁfiad éa«mm,« =

N % ELSTE HYATY, msm of Vital mtuﬁm -
':anina, Fla.. advised they maintain a list of mtﬁnﬁtiﬁd

deceaned individuals, however, this list is not ewrvent. The .

thxmum»mmhdmal vegarding all

. imidentified decsased ingivisaals in Btate of Florida will

. .be on file prier te 6/10/68. The index for the nmtls of Kay'

L ) ﬁill M dmplnta wgprm L,—; ?llﬁlim '

UL 1 sdaet (Infe)
I R a«mmuu

cmty &ims wMﬂaa as of sli#fﬂ mﬂcetcd

anly twe unidentified d@nmué indiﬂdaﬂa te m: m hath L

. ware m:m ml&s,

ﬁmph:h tn»ns‘n R
(Infe) -

w fe’m:nr R

L s (9’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JK &&-769

. wiu maintain eontact ﬁit‘t erea'a of Vit«al 8tatisticm
Jecksonville, and obtain the list of unidentified deceasad
individuals for the month ef April when filed and thevsafter
eeudaat appmpriata investigatien ugamﬁing these iaﬂividme

ARMED Am: mmaus‘» j

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' po: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861
AT™H: FBI mgmam )

 FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (8#-&69) |

SUBJECT: MURKIN ‘
© 7 CIVIL RIGHTS

Re Balﬁinero airtei, 5)1#/58,

RE; THERMO SEAL LAUNDRY TAPES

o Enclosed for ihﬁ*tnbératary are five saapléa'or |
Thermo Seal Laundry Tapes which contain the code 02B-6

anavuhicb-ﬂarc obtained from Textile Marking Machines.

L The Laboratory is reqnﬁntoé,taﬂéeﬁpare the enclosed
tapes hearing the code 02B-€ with specimens previously o
submitted in this case. ~

wlof VLB EAS 7

« Bureau (Enc. 5 REGISTERED MAIL SEARCHED. ...ev . INDEXED
Cb- Memphis (44-1957)(REGISTERED ML.) S‘“'*‘L'Zj‘;';é?ff;ﬁ;’éég ------------
%g%s?:itmnn | /) éal;-rJlEMPH_gy
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10t n:mm, (u-aun)

umtmumm-mmm

umm. the mx«xm is set forth:

mmm al toxcmi- nhum ia_

. [ SEARCHED ... moexso
SERIALIZEDQ..JMD

 MAY 271988
b, . Fal fﬁEMPHls oy
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~ {fﬁm lu mlm (mdm)@)

s :?« A(ee: mn-)

»of !dutlﬂqtm Mmaf J‘Wm»

L {2“" m s.m mumu m Dusiness fivms -t

“rl"ﬁ‘lm“ﬁm‘lmm ANg m"“‘ “’
L7 . Pert of New Orleshs hes sdvised tkt tm will m M
L n-.d -uom- tnﬁtuc te. m !'m o! m s

qury tt_thc lml nluiu miu m m-mm
S Y b uﬂ.z m : id stickers to the Jdemtification m.
- '_»_;j;;tm mu not m the ¥BI m tm tlu w m t!nmnd

PR m tutm:lt A mm to md n to. MG-GG
v.-ln th -unm of thess thtm orm le advise..

nm m Wg et MR e R e
N [N s I N e +

s--mu S T

: 'm:m S T e ‘SE'ARCHED i

| seRiALiZED . 5

FBI MEMPHIS
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FD-35 Rev. 5-2%

FBI

Date:

Tronsmit the foliowing in
' J ) (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTE ATRMAIL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44--561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re San Francisco airtel to Bureau dated 5 16 68,
a copy of wnlch is enclosed for St. i

On 5~-22-68, 5-23-68, .
615 Jefierson Street, Quincy, inois, advised SA ¥LYOU H.
DAVIS Ahat DIDRICK CLYDE HALL,/aka DIDRICK FRANKSY DITTY
HALL,/is a TPY¥Tive of his and normally resides at that
zddress, HALIL. is an alcoholic and has been missing for several
days. This/is not unusual for HALL as he goes oh extended
drunks and/will be gone from Quincy for several days at a
time bsfofe returning.

On 5-22-68, and 5-23-68, efforts to locate LAFAYZTTE
Dil.TS/in Quincy, Illinois, were unsuccessful as his whercabouts
are unknown to the Quincy Police Department, Credit Bureau and
other sources. g

On 5-24-68, SI 1586-C advised thdt LAFAYETTE DILTS,
aka LAFE DILTS, is presently residing at Xa Grange, Missouri,
and either works as a commercial fishermén or .operates a
fish market in La Grange. DILTS has a girlfriend in La
Grange by the name of MAHALA LA MARR,

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (RM)

- Memphis (44-1987}) (RM)
2 - St, Louis (Enc. 1) (RM)
2 - Springfield (44- 581)
EHD:ras

(9)

Approvad: /l/O/M Sent

Spec al Agernt in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ¥
-

SI 44-561

LEADS :

ST, LOUIS DIVISION

At La Grange, Missouri

Will interview LAFAYETYE DILTS as set forth in
enclosed airtel, :

SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

At Quincy, Illinois

Will interview DIDRICK CLYDE HALL when located.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Louisville (44-247)

Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

B e o

Reference is made to LSlet of 5-21-68. - ‘e;////

It is not necessary to interview Carl’and Anne Brad
at this time. ~p—

/iy Memphis (info)

-

e s HTAS: PRt

MAY 2 91968

gL — Nll’_lV\Pl’ﬂs
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. . Cae o . . S X -
O-Q(Rev.S;A-G‘t) . o ‘ _

Date: - 5-27~68

. Transmit the folléwing in

(Type in plaintext o code)

Airtel

" .(Priority)

‘lv‘vT SAC Jacksonv111e |
evarom° Dlrector FBI (44 38861)

|, MURKIN

v

o - ReBuairtel to Jackson, Dallas, Jacksonville, and

' Memphis dated 4-25~68; Dallas airtel to Bureau, Jackson,

-~ Atlanta, and Memphis dated 5-1-68; Atlanta airtel to Bureau,
-Jackson, Jacksonville, and M"phls dated 5-8-68;. Jackson
airtel to Bureau, Atlanta, Birmingham, Charlotte, Columbia,
'Dallas, Kansas City, and Memphis dated 5-15-68 and Bureau '

" telephone call to Jacks ville on 5-22-68, all pertaining

onald James Nissen/and an alleged offer‘of $100,000 by
' s of the Ku Klux Klan of MlSSlSSlppl to
anyone who kills Martln Luther ~

‘ - Upon completlon o a thorough review of referenced
.‘Jackson airtel dated 5~15-68, Kansas City is instructed to
~‘interview Leroy McMana for all information he possesses

concern1n§‘kg'5!f§“‘5§'§ﬁ&one of $100 000 to klll King.

3 Jacksonville (encl. 6)“'
(1 - 76-1108) S
3 - Atlanta (encl. 4) .
o (1 - 76-2876)
3 Houston (encl. 8)
3 Las‘VecaS'(encl. 8)
,(2) Memphis ‘ S
- Phoenix (encl 6)
(1 - 76-2865) v

INDEXED..
HLED

- Sent Via
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Airtel to SAC, Jacksonville
RE: MURKIN

For the information of the recipient offices,
Donald Nissen is currently the subject of the case
"Donald James Nissen - Fugitive; Parole Violator,"
office of origin, Phoenix, Phoenix file 76-2865, Bureau
file 76-30305. :

Enclosed for Atlanta, Houston, Jacksonville,
and Las Vegas are two copies each of Bureau letter dated
4/29/68, captioned "Donald James Nissen - Fugitive; PV"
and Board of Parole Warrant Application dated 4/2/68.

Enclosed for Houston, Jacksonville, and Las Vegas
are two copies each of referenced Jackson airtel dated
5/15/68.

Enclosed for Houston and Las Vegas are two copies
each of referenced Atlanta airtel dated 5/8/68.

Enclosed for Phoenix are twb cépies each of
referenced Dallas airtel dated 5/1/68; Atlanta airtel dated
5/8/68; and Jackson airtel dated 5/15/68,

Should Nissen be apprehended by any recipient
office, he should be interviewed to determine if he has
obtained any additional information since last interviewed
on 6/2/67, regarding any offer to kill King.

LEADS:

Atlanta, Georgia, Continue appropriate investigation
-to locate and apprehend Nissen,

Houston at Corpus Christi, Texas, Referenced Atlanta
airtel 5/8/68, indicates Nissen .in December, 1967, may have
obtained employment with the Americana Encyclopedia Company,

Corpus Christi, Texas. Conduct appropriate investigation to.
locate and apprehend Nissen, : :

Jacksonville at Panama City, Florida. Conduct
investigation requested in referenced Atlanta airtel dated
5/8/68, in an attempt to locate and apprehend Nissen.
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N ~’A1rtel to' SAC Jackson R
‘,“  RE MURKIN ) .

;

Las Vegas at Reno, Nevada Referenced Atlantav3

"v_  a1rte1 5-8-68, indicates Nissen possibly is in’the

Panama City," Florida; area selling a product. known as

" the Auto Safety Control. The company that manufactures

 this device is reportedly located at Reno. Nissen' s

‘if written monthly report to the Parole Board for December, 1967'

" listed employment with the’ American Auto Safety Corporation, =
"Atlanta, Georgia. ‘It is possible the home office of thls L
company is located in Reno,; Nevada, area. Conduct ‘

approprlate 1nvest1gat10n to locate and apprehend Nissen.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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~ sac, Birminghan "(«-_u'dn B

-mromr, ~ («-mn

: m Ml.oa,

wmmmummmy
mmuxmhmm | by the Southern Medical
'mm?mhwmmﬁmmma
wmmmtm ; o tre

| kummmm«m
; Bn-mm mm
dM’cMMhmm i mmm

‘ Monspkis (wa-108m)

U JGPI-Hb
EARCHED
. SERIALIZED

MAY 2 9196
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1E 44-1987
KIG: PEH
1

SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, BANKS

The following investigation was coaducted by
SA HARLEY E. GYLFE on the dates indicated:

Concerning a review of the records of access to
safety deposit boxes at banks in llemphis, Tennessee, for the
month of April, 1968, the following persons were contacted
on llay 31, 19568:

CHARLES E. RAUSCHER, cashier, Union Planters
National Bank, 65 lladison Avenue;

FRANCIS H. HALL, assistant auditor, First National
Bank of Memphis, 165 iadison Avenue;

AN GREER, auditor, National Bank of Commerce,
45 South Second Street;

JOHN WORLEY, auditor, Commercial and Industrial
Bank, Sterick Building;

R. H. WERATHERLY, auditor, Memphis Bank and Trust
Company, 44 North Seconrd Street;

ARVIS V. LATTING, assistant cashier and auditor,
Tri-State Bank of lemphis, 222 South }ain Street.

‘ Mr. RAUSCHZER advised on June 12, 1968, that he
had responsible personnel of the bank review the records
of safety deposit boxes at the main office and the thirty
branches of this bank. He stated that no one has brought
to his attention any unusual or questionable entrances to
any of the boxes or any recent opening or closing of these

safety deposit boxes.

Mr . HALL advised on Jjune 12, 1988, that a review
of the safety deposit box records of the main office and
26 of the 27 branches which have safety deposit boxes
did not disclose any unsuaul or questionable rentals or

WSS9I ik B89

i

e
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recent openings or closings of these boxes. ur. BALL
stated that all reriers of these safety deposit boxes
have been determined to be responsible residents or
kaown persons to officers of the bank.

¥r. DAN GRZER advised on June 11, 1968, that
he determined there were no unusual entries to safety
deposit boxes in their main office and 14 branch offices
during April, 1968, or anything questionable about the
persons who opened or closed the boxes during April, 1968,
or shortly before or after that date.

Mr. GARY SOLONAN, accountant, Memphis Bank and

" Trust Company, advised on June 12, 1968, that he assisted

R. H. WEATHERLY in a review of the records concerning safety
deposit boxes of this bank. SOLCMAN stated that there were
no unusual safety deposit boxes rented at the main officel.
or any of the three branches during April, 1668, or for a
short period before or after that time, and that they were
unable to determine any questicnable or unusual entrances

to any of the boxes. SOLOMAN stated they had determined

the identity of all persons having safety deposit boxes as
either being residents of the city of llemphis or that the
persons renting the boxes were known to personnel of the bank.

JOHN WORLZY acdvised that the main office of the
Commercial and industrial Bank does not have any safety
deposit boxes which they rent to customers. He said, however,
that the four branches of the bank do have safety deposit
boxes. He stated he did nol .Letermine any activity which
could be considered questionakle or unusual concerning the
safety deposit boxes during the period April, 1968, or for
- the period shortly before or after that date. He was
unable to determine that there were any unusual entrances
to any of the boxes in the bank bramchss. He stated the
persons renting the boxes were known to bank personnel.

Lir. ARVIS V. LATTING advised on June 12, 1968,
that a review of < safety deposit tox rentals at the
nain office and their ore branch was made, and it was
determined that the persons renting these boxes were
known to various officials of the bank. He stated there
were no unusual or questionade safety deposit box rentals

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



during April, 1868, or the period preceding or following
this date. He added their were no questionable entrances
to the boxes during the month of April, 1568.

The following persons advised their banks do
not have safety deposit boxes:

J. H. WEIR, Vice-President, First Federal Savings
and Loan Association, 150 East Court;

Mrs. VIRGINIA FINLEY, Supervisor, Home Federal
Savings and Loan Association of lemphis, 147 Jefferson
Avenue;

Miss FRANCES NOTHZRN, Treasurer, Leader Federal
Savings and Loan Association, 115 Madison Avenue;

Mrs. CAROL ROBERTS, Teller, Mutual Federal
Savings and Loan Association, 588 Vance Avenue;

¥Mrs. SHIRLEY HARPZR, Secretary, Colonial Savings
and Loan Association (formerly Southaven Savings and Loan
Association’ ,1 Office Park Plaza.

The above savings and locan associctions were
contacted on June 12, 19968, and furnished the information
that their respective firms do noct maintain safety deposit
boxes in the main ofiice or branches.

A11 the above persons when - contacted advised
they have reviewed their files to determine that they have
not had an account and have not rented a safety deposit
" box to anyone named JAIES EARL RAY or his known aliases of
ERIC STARVO GALT, HARVEY,LOVWMEYER, JCHN WILLARD, RAMON
GIZORGE SNEYD, PAUL BRIDGEMAN, and PAUL BRIDGMAN.
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y Nowark nm to mmn am l/a/a.

: l"eam;. mmm nt:ot ;a'm mua !or
m mat go m Jexrsey .
I ‘h bas bean m;ucm, wn;m, ‘
tummmamnam.nuu o
. ‘advise the/case Agent of his departure sasd destination, In -

| . 811 the jAterviews with JERRY, he Las never mentionsd w o
. sane nor givea any indication that he is eorrespes dlag
th any female. khauiamlmtutb-uhthan' o

"-\"'thmnMgotomuthclu;ﬁentm‘hu

"mmnmmtwuthmmmm

mmmbsmmvwnnm;w
‘ ﬁ;mwm. Now Jevsey, in the mear future would um '
. way interfere with this o:u«*- stiorts to locate the subject.
Xt should be noted that the Chicage news media has nbnc:lnd 3
. JARRY's employmsit at the Sportsssn’s Country Club. Alse,
sccording to JERRY, the only way that tunhmthud -

omtacting him would be threugh P. O. Box 33, Wheeling, Illimois.

Bven a pormaneat leavisg of the Chicage area by JERRY would not

. seeessarily hinder efforts to looats the subject mince it 1is

folt that JERRY would maintais comtast with his brother JONN
~,1alt. mum-muumumm«z. |

| e..,"""m," ‘“""'” '\\M\Am&u&r% 2
Q-» | | R jssARCHF.D% .INDEXEDé 0\ ,
wxm LT e VTR 6 1968

FBI — MEMPHIS
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B xthaot.d thtuth‘ 1cmru1ttuhym’7'{.;-
*uny 18, 1968, bo imticates that he will phone PCI FETTERS

' Nonday might between 11:00 #nd 12:00 o’clock.. This call

. would undoubtedly have to be made from the th'a eourtry
Clud, Worthbrook, Illinois. There is no phone in JERRY's
reominghonse and his daily contact with the case Agent is -

' made via pay phowe from lake Forsst, Illinois. In JERRY's = |
. employment, he has sccess to numerous pay phomes at the Coumtry
"~¢1thranGm phone in the cottage where ke used to

- reside. It is tmcntod that in a future contact, PCI umu
‘make am effort to determine the phome mumber from which JERRY
 is calling by use of some ruse to the effect that she might -

" wish to get in costact with him immediately or any other type

of pretext that the Newark Office deems advisable. The Chieago |

" Bivision thereafter would attempt to set up sppropriate
- coverage of this phone with the IXlinois Bell Telephone

 Company to obtain tdll charges. Alse, in this regard, atm
. to have the iaformant discover if this particular pm‘ ‘
- ’hb:ltmlly utﬂ.i!ed by :mr 'm h! alh h.r. S

I 1In the event that Newark feels that thu typo ot
L ':lnquiry -ight co-pmisc the 1afemnt, dhnprd

mmmmw.
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The following investigation was comducted by 8A
. ROBERT J. STEVRNS om May 17, 19688:

AT CARTHAGR, TEXAR: |

: S Mrs. J. R, ROPKINS, SIOInrthBt.ﬁry advised
her son, JOHN JACOBS, formerly sold real estate for her and
ber husband im Carthage. In about 1965, KKNMETH R. RAYLES

parchased her home im Carthage, and und there with his wife
and children. No traveled most of the time. In the Spring

~of 1967 HAYLES got behind in his house payments, and u-m
his house with them for sale. The house was sold, and
NAYLES and his fanily moved from Carthage, reportedly to
Shreveport, louisiana. She is certain NAYLES and his family
lived in Carthage from 1965 to 1967. 8She viewed the photo~
m:zutummmmmammmnmm«

DOROTHY G. KILOORE, mlnnt, First Fatioaal Bank,
advised KENNETH R. NAYLES em checking account at tis
bank November 7, 1968, and closed it June 24, 1967. On
May 14, 1966, he financed the purchase ef a car through this
bank, smd was 1iv at 1227 West Sabine im Carthage. In
about t 1967 BAYLES sold his house, and woved to 9012
Blom Boulevard, Shreveport, Loulsiama. While in Carthage
HAYLES first traveled quite a bit, them eperated & grocery
store until it burmed to the ground, then worked some in
Ballas, where he reportedly tried to promote a fight for
Curtis Cokes. HAYLES still oves tz.o'm sa on the car note,
and is two pnynuts behind.

K. A, m. JR., lLoan Mtim, First ¥atiomal
Bank, advised he firat made 2 car loan to HAYLES on October 20,
1'85, when he first moved to Carthage. He thereafter furmished
basically the same information as Mrs. KILGORE.

MARIAN TAYLOR, loan Officer, Nrs. KILGORE and Mr.
SPEARS all viewed photographsiof JAMES RARL BAY and each said
he bears no resemblance to HAYLES.

AL k- @ égas

SEARCHED. .. moexm“mm [
SERIALIZED, \JA—~ lLED.. - N

Mave o 1968
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;N;‘I‘;];mS';I‘ATESG RNMENT - N .
Memomna’um |
 sAc, MEMPHIS (44—1987) = HQIPV?AfE?,s/éélss
“Ac,'DALLAsi(44;2649)f

_ .:“”'st_éjl_;JECT:' i S MURKIN
.. Re Little Rock teletype 5/16/68 and Dallas teletype
5/17/68 re KENNETH RAYE HAYLES.

: " Enclosed are 1 copies of investigative insert showing .
results of investigatioh at’ Carthage Texas, ‘on 5/17/68, ~ concerning

'KENNETH RAYE HAYLES, /

1 - Dallas
- WBH/sgl:
3

S @ ruémphis (Enc. 143’)/&%(/

e
x\w \ARM - Mr% Coaul

MANS 5 1968

o " ;~ - R | FBIMENPHIS |
D

' Bzgﬁ U.S.S a’vz’ngi Bonds Regularl_y o}z‘ the iPéj;r'oll RY avirig.r Plan

5010-108-02
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" . OPTIONAL FORM-NO: 10

MAY 1962 EDITION :
- OSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101-11.6

: ‘_‘tv-.UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT g
- .vM emomna’um

sac MEMPHIS (44 1987)"
sAC, DENVER (157-203) -

SUBJI:‘.;AG’I‘\V::;“ o | MURKIN

ReBuairtel 5/7/ 68.
Enclosed for Memphis are 15 copies each of 45

'investigative inserts reflecting 1nvestigat10n conducted
by the Denver DiVision. : SR

Information regarding the investigation surrounding
; DONOVAN LEE CURTIS and his associates is not being set out in
. insert form, as to do so would jeopardize the" attorney-client
s - relationship between the source of the original information,
~ Attorney RUSSELL X, THOMPSON, and the unknown individual who
5. contacted him, Pertinent information relating to this facet
- ~of the investigation previously furnished the'Memphis Div131on.

L , Numerous negative contacts with informants and sources
~ ..and with look-alikes residing in the territory, ‘who have been
gacompletely eliminated ‘are not being set forth in 1nsert form.

, Specific 1ndividuals and. agencies contacted in con= -
. nection with saturation-type leads are not being listed 1n the
inserts; however, their identities are. recorded in Denver s
:file. ‘ : ,

: Leads emanating from 1nformation set forth in the
ﬁenclosed inserts are not being restated here, inasmuch as.

" they were handled by appropriate communication at the time
‘the 1nformation was developed.

.  ARMED. A_m; DANGEROUS | \\\\»\C\%*\ M Q> C(Qg\
e SEARCHED...._...... INDEXED..,
C 2 >- Memphis (Enc. 555) SERIALIZED%F&EDW-.
2 =Denver Ltb// S MAND 91968

L - FBI— MEMPHIS ' ,

Q, -'”‘BD'A:’Ikr B , B
i « R 1y/§/.

Buj US.S ovz'ng.r Bonds Reguldrly on the éayroll- Savings Plaﬁ R

'5010-108-02
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It is felt that gufficient imvestigation has bees
aondncted in ‘the Deaver Division to warrant suliit
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Director, FBI (¥4-38861) 5/23/§8

SAC, Hanolulu (157-131)(P)

“MURKIN.

AR nennﬁlthSIZIIGB éoﬂenrnihg eh.cks*htinrivur's Licensei;-
. - On 5121/58 JQSEPH ncvzt Chief Exaniner, Driver's
. License Bureau, Hemolulu Police D.partment advised that the

‘4Stato of Hawaii is presently going through a ralieensing
.proeedure that will last all year.  The Driver’s License

| - Bureau in Honolulu covers only City-County of Honolulu, Gﬁpf

‘the outer 1slands driver's licnnsing is handlod by police

A " In the City and Cbunty of Honelulu nlono sinca
1/1/68 more than 92,000 people have appliad for new driver's
licenses. At the Driver's License Bureau these applications
are maintained only in alphabetical order, not by date. :
Therefore, to ascertain persons applying for a ‘1icense in
April and May it would be necessary .to’ manually check all

of the 92,000 cards. McVEY stated, however; the city is

in the process of computerizing the driver's license iufbrﬁgtxon ’;m}

and this project is being handled b{ . the State of Hawaiil
‘Infomtion 3yatem at: City Bank;,{ 0 Richards Street. -

. . On 5/23/58 JERRY HAHN, ty Infornation Service.
_:advilcd as fbllaws ' .

o Thc Honoluln computer progran for driver's. licenses
covers the entire state, and the system as of thia date has

all drivar's licenses issued up until 5/17/68. MANN stated

that it is possible to build a theoretical man and obtain

~ possible hits frow the computer. . The computer is unable.
to supply information as to whether the application is for

‘s new license or a relicensingj however, he stated that the

' computer contains Social Security numbsre and old license

‘ uung;fs, and i{ any of these numbers thatdhavo been utilized S

b Y are av lable fhey could be checke thrbug%

egmpater. P S WU\ QR Sg&-% QAO\&'
L ' ‘ ‘, ‘SEARCHED.oernegee INDEXED

- Bmau C SERlPLlZED :

{2 = Memphis (nn-lQﬂ?)(anc. l)

Y - Honoluln -

Lsnscjg
(5)
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Enelosed for. information of Hbmphis is Xerox
copy of the infbrmation available in the Honolulu computer.

' Honolulu intnnds to- request a check of the driver's
‘ license computer, supplying the following 1nformation:

‘.Bornz . , May 23, 1938 -’May 23, 1913
"~ Statei -~ - Other than Hawaii
Hedight: §8.3" o S* 11" .
Weightt - 156 - 185 1bs.
~Hair: ..  Brown
Eyns: {TQ; :Blue

Discard all old license ‘numbers with prefix "p% on "O””
(1icense numbers issued in Hawaii for several years :
previous to 1968 bore profixes "P" and "O“, ) , _

[ If 00 could logically narrow the above criteria :
‘it is requested to do so. Memphis is also requested to furnish o

* Honolulu any known old driver's license numbers or Social R
-lSecurity Nuﬁbers utilizcd by subjcct. S

o . The Bureau may desirc to give consideration to |
‘-having all fleld divisions inquire if driver's licenses are
computerized. in order that .a thcaretieal-man search might

* be madg. , _ . , _
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: “,ﬂo‘nolulu Divuian, B
)2 BRIC STARVO GALT,. 2303 P
:a?iAi-gana.Alnuun- ‘

| Mr the. m of ERIC s'mwo r
.,...;JML'!'. vhiqh ;ula hc ‘s used subsequent to his escape trep o
« primen, it is: h.linvtd that ‘if !ouoln;‘swould gheck the = -
Lo deiver's ‘licensge. colputer. yti ; & 5 year leeway on
.. ench side of his year o: ;;birth, that thi- ml& logicnlly T
. *.parrow down the curch ‘0f the u-mu drtvor s l:lcmu L
A proponed by thn lanohﬂh Divuion. R X T

o - The lnphin Mvuiou cunutly hu u mlntry
‘,;roport 1q ‘dictation coucdmu this' matter which sets =~ =
. forth considerable back information conceriing. thp i
7" subject,” The Homolulu Ds.vuiem siny.desire to hold 4im. - 1 .o
Rirtel” . mbe nec the proposed ¢cheek of  the driver's licensé’ cmnputnr o ’
S LN mﬁ snch tino u nonoa. 1u has’ ar -vz_‘opportanuy ‘to maaw
_ Teletype ' . . ol

:2 - !onolul.u

Spéo. Dot

. Reg.Mall__

T

e -

vt T S i
Regfsterbd [t . T 0
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OP"I'IQ:IAL.FORM NO. 10

v tomo 9
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) : 5/23/68

mon AC, LOUISVILLE (44-947)

suBJECcT: MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS
Re Bureau alrtel to all Si€s, 5/9/68.

Recheck of Unidentified/ Dead
— | /
|V4

LEWIS BUSH, Director, Bureau of Vital Statistics,
Department of Health, Frankfort, Kentucky, stated on May 16,
1968, there are no central record® mailntalned on unidentified
deceased 1n the State. He stated that death certificates are
eventually filled for unidentified dead in the Frankfort
Office, but the information contained thereon will reflect
only the Sex, Race, and approximate age of the deceased along
wlth the cause of death and the County where the death is
belleved to have occurred. However, he stated that as
unidentified bodies are held by any of the 400 or more funeral
homes in the State or at a morgue in cities such as Louisville,
the death certificate does not end up in file at Frankfort for
some three or four months.

LEWIS stated that a great many of the unidentified
bodies found in the State end up at the Medical Schools of the
University of Loulsville or Kentucky.

LEWIS stated he would be glad to furnish the list

of the 400 or more funeral directors in the State if it is desired
that they be circularized in connection with instant matter.

Recheck of Unidentified Latent Fingerprints.

On 5/8/68, SA THOMAS F. KELLERMAN contacted FRANK
ANASTASIO, Identification Division, Kentucky State Police,
Frankfort, Kentucky, who was requested to make a comparison
of any unildentified latent fingerprints on file at his
division of those of JAMES EARL RAY as set forth under I.0.

QAGE- e B A0

SEARCHED INDEXED...- >

O(‘,K\// M % sertmulﬁ..{\%@iﬁ.ggé A)
W /\,)/ \ FBI — MEMPHIS
7 L D

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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Number 4182, Sergeant ANASTASIO stated that he and his
asslistants would make the comparison and advise on any
positive identification in this regard,

Oon 5/13/68 Detective Sergeant SHARON MILLER,
Fingerprint Laboratory, Loulsville Division of Police,
Loulsville, Kentucky, was also requested to conduct a .
comparison of any unidentified latent fingerprints on file

. in his Department with those of JAMES EARL RAY. Sergeant

MILLER stated that he would conduct such comparison and
.advise SA CHARLES A. KINCAID of any positive results

By memo dated 4/30/68, all SAs of the Louisville_
Office were similarly instructed to contact Police
Departments in thelr territorles relative to any unidenti-
fied latent fingerprints on flle in unsolved robberies
or related offenses and have same compared with the known
fingerprints of subject RAY.

LEAD
. MEMPHIS

AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE Request to advise if
it 1s desiTed that ﬁhe above funeral directors throughout
‘the State of Kentucky be clrcularized for any information
" concerning the possible handling of subject RAY as an

unidentified male corpse.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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